R-26-20

FY2021 FEES SCHEDULE

Sponsored by Mayor Buckley

AMENDMENT NO. 4:

In the Fees Schedule, under "SWIMMING POOL," amend the fees as follows:

SWIMMING POOL		
	City Resident	Nonresident
Adult	\$6.00/day	\$10.00/day
Child (12 and under) and Seniors (62 +)	\$ 5.00 4.00/day	\$7.00/day
Season Pass - Family	\$200.00/family of four. \$20.00 for each additional child	\$240.00300.00/family of four. \$20.00 for each additional child
Season Pass - Youth Individual	\$130.00	\$ 155.00 180.00
Season Pass - Adult	\$190.00	\$ 225.00 240.00
Pool Party	\$250/two hours	\$300/two hours

This amendment amends the proposed swimming pool fees effective July 1 to match those adopted by the City Council via R-20-20 for the portion of the pool season that runs from April 1 – June 30, 2020.